## Unofficial Copy HB0305/705543/1

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 305

(First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "altering" in line 3 down through "Agency" in line 4 and substitute "authorizing a licensed agent of the State Lottery to receive a certain cashing fee for services rendered in cashing winning tickets; requiring the Agency to pay a certain commission to licensed agents on sales of instant tickets"; strike beginning with "limitation" in line 4 down through "agents" in line 5 and substitute "provision of law requiring the State Lottery Agency to appropriate funds for certain bonuses and incentives"; and in line 6, strike "compensation paid to" and substitute "the compensation of ".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in lines 16, 17, and 24, in each instance, strike the bracket; in line 16, after "(a)" insert "(1)"; strike beginning with "THE" in line 17 down through "(1)" in line 18; in line 19, strike "; AND" and substitute a period; and strike beginning with "3%" in line 20 down through "TERMINAL." in line 21 and substitute "A LICENSED AGENT MAY FURTHER RECEIVE A CASHING FEE NOT TO EXCEED 3% OF VALID PRIZES PAID FOR SERVICES RENDERED IN CASHING WINNING TICKETS.

(3) NOTWITHSTANDING ANY OTHER PROVISION OF THIS SUBSECTION, THE AGENCY SHALL PAY A LICENSED AGENT A COMMISSION OF 5% OF THE LICENSED AGENT'S GROSS RECEIPTS ON THE SALE OF INSTANT TICKETS.".

On page 2, in line 1, strike the bracket; and strike beginning with "(3)" in line 3 down through "budget." in line 5.